Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.2,3/Seri/Eng/PCR / BNK /2022-23

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works under PCR, in the district of Bankura from the contractors of P.W.D., P. W.D social sector Directorate as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experienced in such type of works.

Sl.No.	N.I.T No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.
1.	2	Repairing of Twin, 2 Storied building attached to Office of the Deputy Director, Sericulture, at Gobindanagar, Bankura.	Rs. 2,62,575.00	Rs. 6564.00	Deputy Director, Sericulture, at Gobindanagar, Bankura.
2.	3	Addition and alteration of Grainage building for set up of Walk in Cold Room at Bishnupur Sericulture Farm, Bankura.	Rs. 72,898.00	Rs. 1822.00	Bishnupur Sericulture Farm, Bankura

Tender papers (NIT), Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from *seriwbgov.org* at free of cost. The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture)**, **West Bengal** under the Head "8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00". Bank Draft, N.S.C. or K.V.P. will not accepted.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	07.07.2022 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	07.07.2022 after 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No SL No. ... of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No. SL No.... of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate including all applicable Taxes etc in specified place and Sealed.

Above 2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL. No. of work with Name of Agency, submitted the bid on this Envelope and drop the same at the tender box in this office within the time limit specified at the table above. Rate should be quoted including all taxes and incidental charges. All the original copies are to be presented for verification as demanded.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. G.S.T. and Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site *seriwbgov.org*. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the quotations without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Quotation is not obligatory.

The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles** (Sericulture), **West Bengal** under the Head "8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00". Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Quotation, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture West Bengal. Priced Schedule for the Repairing of Twin, 2 Storied building attached to Office of the Deputy Director, Sericulture, at Gobindanagar, Bankura.

SI	Description of item.	Unit	Qnty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount(Rs.)
1	Dismantling carefully terraced floor only (including	Cum	8.00	789.00	6312.00
	floor finish if any) or lime terracing inground floor roof				
	and removing rubbish asdirected within a lead of 75 m.				
2	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking outjoints of	Sqm	195.00	19.00	3705.00
	walls, celings etc. upto any height and inany floor				
	including removing rubbish within alead of 75m as directed.	7.2			
3	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting	Cum	6.00	497.00	2982.00
	cementconcrete plain or reinforced, stacking				
	serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as				
	directed within a lead of 75 m.				
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded	Cum	8.00	6089.00	48,712.00
	stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering				
	and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per				
	relevant IS codes. Pakur Variety				
5	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts	MT	0.35	58,103.00	20,336.00
	of structuresincluding distribution bars, stirrups,				
	binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose				
	rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking				
	and bending to correct shape, placing in proper				
6	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and	Sqm	65.00	170.00	11,050.00
	cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering				
7	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and	Sqm	55.00	149.00	8195.00
	cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering				
8	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and		45.00	121.00	F 4 4 F 0 C
0	cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering	Sqm	45.00	. 121.00	5445.00
	corners as directed and raking With 1:4 cement				
0			55.00	474.00	0570.00
9.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and	Sqm	55.00	174.00	9570.00
	cement cost of chipping over concrete surface] With 1:4 cement mortar In F.F (a) 20 mm thick plaster				
10	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and	C	65.00	453.00	0045.00
10	cement With 1:4 cement mortar In F.F (a) 15 mm thick	Sqm	65.00	153.00	9945.00
	plaster				
11	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and	Sqm	60.00	124.00	7440.00
	cement mortar With 1:4 cement mortar In F.F (a) 10				
	mm thick plaster				
12	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed	Cum	0.09	53,057.00	4775.00
	in position complete including a protective coat of				
	painting at the contact surface of the frame exluding				
	cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The				
13	Taken out door and window frame with shutter.	Each	6	190.00	1140.00
14	Panel shutters of door and window, as per design (each	Sqm	4.00	2789.00	11,156.00
	panel consisting of single plank without joint),				
15	Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved	Sqm	180.00	33.70	5392.00
	quality and brand on plastered or cencrete surface old				3332.3
	or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion				
16	Acrylic Distemper to interior wall, ceiling with a coat of	Sqm	525.00	70.00	36,750.00
	solvent based interior grade acrylic primer (as per				1
	manufacturer's specification) including cleaning and				
17	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion	Sqm	180.00	84.00	15,120.00
	paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's				
	specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-				
	Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required.	Dec Service Control of the Control o			
	The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding				

18	Supplying, fitting and fixing Peet's valve fullway gunmetal standard pattern best quality of approved brand bearing I.S.I. marking with fittings(tested to 21	Each	2	1258.00	2516.00	
19	Supplying, fitting and fixing Peet's valve fullway gunmetal standard 40 mm dia	Each	1	1664.00	1664.00	
20	i) Chromium plated Bib Cock short body (Equivalent to Code No. 511 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand).	Each	4	539.00	2156.00	
21	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to					
(i)	25 mm dia	m	5.00	177.00	885.00	
(ii)	15 mm dia	m	8.00	101.00	808.00	
(iii)	40 mm dia	m	15.00	292.00	4380.00	
22	Chromium plated angular Stop Cock with wall flange (Equivalent to Code No. 5053 & Model - Florentine of Jaquar or similar brand).	Each	2	815.00	1630.00	
23	Supplying P.V.C. water storage tank of approved quality with closed top with lid (Black) – Multilayer b) 1000 litre capacity	Each	1	5128.00	5128.00	
24	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including	Sqm	45.00	75.00	3375.00	
25	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening With other than hi-gloss of approved quality- b) On steel or other metal surface:	Sqm	25.00	72.00	1800.00	
		Total			232367.00	
	Add 12 % as GST on 232367				27884.04	
	Add 1% as Labour Welfa		2324.00			
homes mention to make a second data as and	Total					
	Rs 2,62,575.00					
	Rupees Two lakhs Sixty thousand five hundred thirty only)					

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal